1 2 3	2023 OA-027
3 4 5 6	AMENDING CHAPTER 15 OF THE DANE COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES, REGARDING THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE AIRPORT COMMISSION
7 8	The County Board of Supervisors of the County of Dane does ordain as follows:
9 10 11	ARTICLE 1. Unless otherwise expressly stated herein, all references to section and chapter numbers are to those of the Dane County Code of Ordinances.
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	ARTICLE 2. Section 15.13 is amended to read as follows: (1) The airport commission shall consist of nine members. Five of the members shall be county board supervisors, at least two of whom shall be appointed from districts with the majority of their populations residing within the City of Madison and at least two of whom shall be appointed from districts with the majority of their populations residing District 12, or, if such Supervisor declines to serve, resigns or is removed from the Commission while still serving as Supervisor, another County Board Supervisor from a district with a majority of their population residing within the City of Madison. Four members shall be citizen members, one of whom shall reside in the City of Madison, east of the Capitol, and one of whom shall reside in the City of Madison, west of the Capitol, one of whom shall reside be from eastern Dane County outside the City of Madison east of the Capitol, and one of whom shall reside be from shall reside be from western Dane County outside the City of Madison east of the Capitol, and one of whom shall reside be from shall reside be from western Dane County outside the City of Madison east of the Capitol, and one of whom shall reside be from shall reside be from western Dane County outside the City of Madison east of the Capitol, and one of whom shall reside be from shall reside be from western Dane County outside the City of Madison east of the Capitol, and one of whom shall reside be from shall reside be from western Dane County outside the City of Madison east of the Capitol, and one of whom shall reside be from shall reside be from western Dane County outside the City of Madison east of the Capitol end city of Madison east of the Capitol.
28 29 30	[EXPLANATION: This amendment modifies the membership of the Airport Commission by clarifying that residents that live north and south of the City of Madison are eligible.]